

Tabulation of Bids Received on 4/19/2022  
**Tolan Plaza Water Main**  
 City of Millard, Monroe County, MI  
 OHM Job No.: 0185-21-0010

Saltenben Trucking & Excavating, Inc.  
 9217 N. Ann Arbor Road  
 Durand, MI 48131

Diversified Excavating & Site Utilities, Inc.  
 2110 E Michigan Ave.  
 Ypsilanti, MI 48198

Forsen Company, Inc.  
 7644 Whitmore Lake Road  
 Brighton, MI 48116

| Item No.                             | Description   | Estimated Quantity | Phone: (734) 529-3823 |                     | Phone: (734) 487-6454 |                     | Phone: (810) 231-5188 |                     |
|--------------------------------------|---|--------------------|-----------------------|---------------------|-----------------------|---------------------|-----------------------|---------------------|
|                                      |   |                    | Unit Price            | Amount              | Unit Price            | Amount              | Unit Price            | Amount              |
| <b>Category 1 - Water Main</b>       |   |                    |                       |                     |                       |                     |                       |                     |
| 1)                                   | Mobilization, 10% Max                                 | 1 LSUM             | \$30,000.00           | \$30,000.00         | \$16,000.00           | \$16,000.00         | \$49,000.00           | \$49,000.00         |
| 2)                                   | Curb and Gutter, Rem                                  | 160 Ft             | \$10.00               | \$1,600.00          | \$18.00               | \$2,880.00          | \$10.00               | \$1,600.00          |
| 3)                                   | Pavt, Rem, Modified                                   | 614 Syd            | \$30.00               | \$18,420.00         | \$23.00               | \$14,122.00         | \$12.00               | \$7,368.00          |
| 4)                                   | Sidewalk, Rem   | 25 Syd             | \$30.00               | \$750.00            | \$45.00               | \$1,125.00          | \$30.00               | \$750.00            |
| 5)                                   | Station Grading                                       | 3 Sta              | \$525.00              | \$1,575.00          | \$1,400.00            | \$4,200.00          | \$2,800.00            | \$8,400.00          |
| 6)                                   | Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop        | 2 Ea               | \$150.00              | \$300.00            | \$300.00              | \$600.00            | \$125.00              | \$250.00            |
| 7)                                   | Aggregate Base, 10 inch                               | 387 Syd            | \$25.00               | \$9,675.00          | \$20.00               | \$7,740.00          | \$30.00               | \$11,700.00         |
| 8)                                   | Maintenance Gravel                                    | 50 Ton             | \$25.00               | \$1,250.00          | \$31.00               | \$1,550.00          | \$40.00               | \$2,000.00          |
| 9)                                   | HMA, 4"EL   | 89 Ton             | \$200.00              | \$17,800.00         | \$72.00               | \$6,408.00          | \$260.00              | \$23,140.00         |
| 10)                                  | Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F4                         | 50 Ft              | \$100.00              | \$5,000.00          | \$65.00               | \$3,250.00          | \$75.00               | \$3,750.00          |
| 11)                                  | Channelling Device, 42 inch, Fluorescent, Furn and Cr | 50 Ea              | \$10.00               | \$500.00            | \$3.00                | \$150.00            | \$25.00               | \$1,250.00          |
| 12)                                  | Traffic Control                                       | 1 LSUM             | \$1,000.00            | \$1,000.00          | \$3,200.00            | \$3,200.00          | \$4,000.00            | \$4,000.00          |
| 13)                                  | Conduit, Schedule 80, 4 inch                          | 60 Ft              | \$30.00               | \$1,800.00          | \$36.00               | \$2,160.00          | \$42.50               | \$2,550.00          |
| 14)                                  | Repair Existing Sewer Service                         | 25 Ft              | \$135.00              | \$3,375.00          | \$126.00              | \$3,150.00          | \$200.00              | \$5,000.00          |
| 15)                                  | Water Main, 8 in, Tr Det G                            | 10 Ft              | \$265.00              | \$2,650.00          | \$186.00              | \$1,860.00          | \$300.00              | \$3,000.00          |
| 16)                                  | Water Main, 8 in, Tr Det G                            | 300 Ft             | \$125.00              | \$37,500.00         | \$269.00              | \$80,700.00         | \$190.00              | \$57,000.00         |
| 17)                                  | Water Main, Rem                                       | 33 Ft              | \$60.00               | \$1,980.00          | \$145.00              | \$4,785.00          | \$165.00              | \$5,445.00          |
| 18)                                  | Water Service, 1 in, Type K                           | 250 Ft             | \$45.00               | \$11,250.00         | \$46.00               | \$11,500.00         | \$139.00              | \$34,750.00         |
| 19)                                  | Connect to Existing Water Main                        | 3 Ea               | \$1,150.00            | \$3,450.00          | \$3,800.00            | \$11,400.00         | \$5,000.00            | \$15,000.00         |
| 20)                                  | Curb Stop and Box, 1 inch, Corp Stop and Connection   | 11 Ea              | \$715.00              | \$7,865.00          | \$3,800.00            | \$41,800.00         | \$900.00              | \$9,900.00          |
| 21)                                  | Gate Valve and Box, 6 in                              | 1 Ea               | \$2,500.00            | \$2,500.00          | \$4,600.00            | \$4,600.00          | \$5,000.00            | \$5,000.00          |
| 22)                                  | Gate Valve and Box, 8 in                              | 1 Ea               | \$3,100.00            | \$3,100.00          | \$4,800.00            | \$4,800.00          | \$6,000.00            | \$6,000.00          |
| 23)                                  | Water Service, Non-Standard, Type K Copper, 1 inch    | 6 Ea               | \$950.00              | \$5,700.00          | \$2,100.00            | \$12,600.00         | \$1,800.00            | \$10,800.00         |
| <b>TOTAL CATEGORY 1:</b>             |   |                    |                       | <b>\$168,090.00</b> |                       | <b>\$243,880.00</b> |                       | <b>\$276,893.00</b> |
| <b>CATEGORY 2 - Pedestrian Plaza</b> |   |                    |                       |                     |                       |                     |                       |                     |
| 24)                                  | Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop        | 1 Ea               | \$150.00              | \$150.00            | \$300.00              | \$300.00            | \$125.00              | \$125.00            |
| 25)                                  | Curb and Gutter, Rem                                  | 270 Ft             | \$10.00               | \$2,700.00          | \$18.00               | \$4,860.00          | \$10.00               | \$2,700.00          |
| 26)                                  | Pavt, Rem, Modified                                   | 160 Syd            | \$30.00               | \$4,800.00          | \$23.00               | \$3,680.00          | \$12.00               | \$1,920.00          |
| 27)                                  | Sidewalk, Rem   | 70 Syd             | \$30.00               | \$2,100.00          | \$45.00               | \$3,150.00          | \$30.00               | \$2,100.00          |
| 28)                                  | Planter, Rem  | 3 Ea               | \$1,500.00            | \$4,500.00          | \$200.00              | \$600.00            | \$200.00              | \$600.00            |
| 29)                                  | Seat Wall, Rem  | 1 Ea               | \$1,500.00            | \$1,500.00          | \$200.00              | \$200.00            | \$1,500.00            | \$1,500.00          |
| 30)                                  | Sign, Rem   | 1 Ea               | \$600.00              | \$600.00            | \$50.00               | \$50.00             | \$300.00              | \$300.00            |
| 31)                                  | Light Pde, Rem  | 1 Ea               | \$600.00              | \$600.00            | \$350.00              | \$350.00            | \$3,000.00            | \$3,000.00          |
| 32)                                  | Bollard Light, Rem                                    | 3 Ea               | \$290.00              | \$870.00            | \$450.00              | \$1,350.00          | \$1,153.00            | \$3,459.00          |
| 33)                                  | Signal Pole, Rem                                      | 1 Ea               | \$500.00              | \$500.00            | \$300.00              | \$300.00            | \$3,300.00            | \$3,300.00          |
| 34)                                  | Curb Inlet Grate, Rem                                 | 1 Ea               | \$100.00              | \$100.00            | \$650.00              | \$650.00            | \$150.00              | \$150.00            |
| 35)                                  | Site Grading  | 500 Syd            | \$4.00                | \$2,000.00          | \$3.50                | \$1,750.00          | \$20.00               | \$10,000.00         |
| 36)                                  | Sand Base, CIP, MIDOT Cl. II, 4 inch                  | 10 Cyd             | \$25.00               | \$250.00            | \$28.00               | \$280.00            | \$150.00              | \$1,500.00          |
| 37)                                  | Aggregate Base, 8 inch, 21AA                          | 85 Syd             | \$25.00               | \$2,125.00          | \$18.00               | \$1,530.00          | \$20.00               | \$1,700.00          |
| 38)                                  | Aggregate Base, 4 inch, 21AA                          | 9 Syd              | \$20.00               | \$180.00            | \$12.00               | \$108.00            | \$50.00               | \$450.00            |
| 39)                                  | Curb and Gutter                                       | 80 Ft              | \$100.00              | \$8,000.00          | \$26.00               | \$2,080.00          | \$75.00               | \$6,000.00          |
| 40)                                  | HMA Pavement  | 25 Ton             | \$250.00              | \$6,250.00          | \$172.00              | \$4,300.00          | \$260.00              | \$6,500.00          |
| 41)                                  | Concrete Pavement, 8 inch                             | 9 Syd              | \$300.00              | \$2,700.00          | \$135.00              | \$1,215.00          | \$250.00              | \$2,250.00          |
| 42)                                  | Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch                                | 830 Sft            | \$28.00               | \$23,240.00         | \$12.00               | \$9,960.00          | \$15.00               | \$12,450.00         |
| 43)                                  | Brick Pavers w/land Base                              | 3000 Sft           | \$15.00               | \$45,000.00         | \$32.00               | \$96,000.00         | \$12.13               | \$36,390.00         |
| 44)                                  | Storm Pipe Outlet, 4 inch                             | 15 Ft              | \$100.00              | \$1,500.00          | \$46.00               | \$690.00            | \$30.00               | \$450.00            |
| 45)                                  | Catch Basin Cover                                     | 1 Ea               | \$1,350.00            | \$1,350.00          | \$750.00              | \$750.00            | \$1,000.00            | \$1,000.00          |
| 46)                                  | Trench Drain  | 175 Ft             | \$180.00              | \$31,500.00         | \$145.00              | \$25,375.00         | \$147.72              | \$25,851.00         |
| 47)                                  | Light Pole/Base/Fixture                               | 3 Ea               | \$4,500.00            | \$13,500.00         | \$340.00              | \$1,020.00          | \$6,816.67            | \$20,450.01         |
| 48)                                  | Gas Line  | 110 Ft             | \$55.00               | \$6,050.00          | \$12.00               | \$1,320.00          | \$20.00               | \$2,200.00          |
| 49)                                  | Gas Meter   | 1 Ea               | \$2,500.00            | \$2,500.00          | \$680.00              | \$680.00            | \$2,000.00            | \$2,000.00          |
| 50)                                  | Electrical Conduit, 1.5 in                            | 240 Ft             | \$40.00               | \$9,600.00          | \$30.00               | \$7,200.00          | \$41.33               | \$9,919.20          |
| 51)                                  | Electrical Outlet                                     | 7 Ea               | \$1,000.00            | \$7,000.00          | \$105.00              | \$735.00            | \$1,437.14            | \$10,059.98         |
| 52)                                  | Irrigation Line                                       | 260 Ft             | \$17.00               | \$4,420.00          | \$5.00                | \$2,050.00          | \$8.85                | \$2,301.00          |
| 53)                                  | Water Meter   | 1 Ea               | \$1,000.00            | \$1,000.00          | \$0.00                | \$0.00              | \$1,500.00            | \$1,500.00          |
| 54)                                  | Bollards  | 3 Ea               | \$6,000.00            | \$18,000.00         | \$440.00              | \$1,320.00          | \$3,200.00            | \$9,600.00          |
| 55)                                  | Planters  | 10 Ea              | \$6,500.00            | \$65,000.00         | \$0.00                | \$0.00              | \$5,042.91            | \$50,429.10         |
| 56)                                  | Water Service, Non-Standard, Type K Copper            | 1 Ea               | \$950.00              | \$950.00            | \$3,800.00            | \$3,800.00          | \$4,800.00            | \$4,800.00          |
| 57)                                  | Deduction for donated material and labor              | 1 LSUM             | \$42,000.00           | \$42,000.00         | \$0.00                | \$0.00              | \$0.00                | \$0.00              |
| <b>TOTAL CATEGORY 2:</b>             |   |                    |                       | <b>\$190,825.00</b> |                       | <b>\$175,773.00</b> |                       | <b>\$216,682.65</b> |
| <b>TOTAL BID AMOUNT:</b>             |   |                    |                       | <b>\$368,015.00</b> |                       | <b>\$419,653.00</b> |                       | <b>\$493,575.65</b> |

**CORRECTIONS**

- <sup>1</sup> Bidder submitted incorrect bid form
- <sup>2</sup> Amount adjusted to correct bidder's summation error
- <sup>3</sup> Total adjust to reflect bidder's above error